

<

SLP(C)No. 9336 OF 2003
ITEM No.23

Court No. 11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9336/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2003 in LPA 85/03
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BHOJPUR ROHTAS GRAM BANK & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHOJPUR ROHTAS GRAM BANK OFFIC.ASSN.&ORS
(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)
(Office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 08/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Ms.Shalini Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

In the meantime, there will be stay regarding increments on account of computerisation. But it is clarified that pending this appeal whatever has been paid, will not be recovered. Tag on with C.A.No.4194/2003(Arising out of SLP(C) No.8798/2003).

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master