

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4483 OF 2003

BHOJPUR ROHTAS GRAM BANK & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHOJPUR ROHTAS GRAM BANK OFFIC.ASSN.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for substitution of the name of Madhya Bihar Gramin Bank in place of Bhojpur Rohtas Gramin Bank)
(With office report dt. 22/1/2008)

Date: 26/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No.3 is allowed.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master